General
Specifications
Y Series AC and DC Hour Meters
Round or Square Case Styles
Yokogawa Corporation of America
2 Dart Road  Newnan, Georgia  U.S.A.  30265
Tel: 1-800-258-2552  Fax: 1-770-254-0928
GS 61A00A-01E-A
©Copyright May 1, 2003
1st Edition 5/1/03  1M
The Y Series hour meters are designed to monitor operating time, warranty periods and maintenance
intervals on electrically driven machines and devices. Examples are business machines, compressors,
power drives, generators, battery operated vehicles, electric furnaces, refrigeration equipment, farm and
industrial machinery. In many cases, the operating environment is quite harsh. The Y Series hour meters
offer a high degree of protection against dust and moisture and wide operating temperature range.
The measurement range for AC meters is 0 to 99,999.99 hours and DC meters is 0 to 999,999.9 hours. They
are not re-settable. Ordering information for both models with various mounting configurations and
terminations is described below.
TR Series
(with 3 screw front mount)
TS Series
(with 52mm bezel)
Square Model Round Model Input (voltage is +/- 10%)
TS-0246 TR-0246 24V-60Hz
TS-1206 TR-1206 120V-60Hz
TS-1205 TR-1205 120V-50Hz
TS-2306 TR-2306 230V-60Hz
TS-2305 TR-2305 230V-50Hz
TS-2406 TR-2406 240V-60Hz
TS-4005 TR-4005 400V-50Hz
TS-0630 TR-0630 6-30VDC
TS-1080 TR-1080 10-80VDC
TS-1100 TR-1100 110VDC
Code
A Aluminum Clamp
C Anti-vibration boot & clamp
D DIN rail for TS only
F Snap fastener for TS only
G Retainer for TS only
H 3 Screw front mounting, TR only
Code
A Combination pin and screw terminals M1106QE-A (52mm x 52mm)
B Flat pin terminals M1106QF-A (55mm x 55mm)
C Screw terminals for TS only M1106QG-A (72mm x 72mm)
or
Optional Bezels for TS Model
Mounting Configuration
Electrical input terminals
Ordering example: TS-1206AA is a 120V-60Hz hour meter with square face, aluminum clamp and combination terminals.
The combination pin and screw or flat pin terminals can be used with 1/4” quick connect lugs.
For technical information, outline dimensions and panel cutouts see following pages.
Ordering Information:
2